INDIA

www.ecourtsindia.com

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.)..... CRLMP 16821/2014

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SUPREMECOURTOF

No(s).

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 12/02/2014 in CRLA No. 472/2010 passed by the High Court Of Karnataka At Gulbarga)

STATE OF KARNATAKA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

HANMANTAPPA AND ANR

Respondent(s)

(With appln. (s) for c/delay in filing slp)

Date: 05/09/2014 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAMAJIT SEN

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Anitha Shenoy, Adv. Ms. Neha Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Delay condoned. Leave granted.

(NAVEEN KUMAR) COURT MASTER

(RENUKA SADANA) COURT MASTER

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by Naveen Kumar Date: 2014.09.06 10:23:21 IST Reason:

www.ecourtsindia.com