REGISTRAR COURT. 2 ITEM NO.63 SECTION IIB

> SUPREMECOURTOF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

> > BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M K HANJURA

Criminal Appeal

No(s). 1947/2014

STATE OF KARNATAKA

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

HANMANTAPPA AND ANR

Respondent(s)

Date : 02/12/2014 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Ms. Anitha Shenoy, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

The learned counsel for the appellant shall comply with the terms of the office report within a period of three weeks. List again on 16.2.2015.

> (M K HANJURA) Registrar

MG

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by Madhu Grover Date: 2014.12.04 10:48:56 IST Reason: